Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

12-28-2001

Ŗ

101929700

5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		Attorney Docket No. 111460							
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Norimitsu MURAYAMA Woosuck SHIN Sumihito SAGO Makiko HAYASHI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: (1)NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 3-1, KASUMIGASEKI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU. TOKYO 100-8921, JAPAN (2) NORITAKE CO., LIMITED I-36, NORITAKE-SHINMACHI 3-CHOME, NISHI-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, JAPAN							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional names & addresses attached?							
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger								
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: November 12, 2001								
4.	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 10/0/4558	C. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 125987_)							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
BYR	NE 00000034 10014558								
	40.00 OP								
9.	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: December 14, 2001							
	Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411								
	Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _3							

Continuation of Box 2:

(3) NORIMITSU MURAYAMA 182, SAKURAGAOKA-CHO 1-CHOME, OWARIASAHI-SHI, AICHI-KEN 488-0859 JAPAN (4) WOOSUCK SHIN 206 KM HEIGHTS, 90-1, RAKUEN-CHO, SHOWA-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 466-0822 JAPAN

> PATENT REEL: 012392 FRAME: 0760

Δ	SST	G	NI	M	T I	VT	٠

末回通りです。 Pooloo9 Holo934VS

	Insert Name(s)	(1)	Norimitsu MURAYAMA	(2)	Woosuck SHIN			
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Sumihito SAGO	(4)	Makiko HAYASHI			
		(5) (7)		(6)				
		(,,			.00) and other good and valuable consideration			
		paid to set ov	each of the undersigned, each		s to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(0)	NATIONAL INSTITUTE O	F ADVANCED IN	NDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY:			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(9) NORITAKE CO., LIMITED; Norimitsu MURAYAMA; and Woosuck SHIN 3-1, Kasumigaseki 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 103-8921, Japan; (Share 125%) 1-36, Noritake-shinmachi 3-chome, Nishi-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan; (Share 130%) 182, Sakuragaoka-cho 1-chome, Owariasahi-shi, Aichi-ken 488-0859 Japan; and (Share 12.5%) 206 KM Heights, 90-1, Rakuen-cho, Showa-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 466-0822 Japan (Share 12.5%)					
		repres §100, divisio	entatives, the entire right, title a in the invention, and in all appli	and interest for the cations for patent in discussions for patent in discussion.	heirs, successors, assigns and legal United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. neluding any and all provisional, non-provisional, n(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues e invention known as			
(1,1)	Insert Identification such as Title. Case	(11)	METHOD OF PRODUCING	FINE PARTICLE	S OF METAL OXIDE			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 11146	0)			
			nich the undersigned has (have)	executed an applic	cation for patent in the United States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application			er 12, 20	01			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	er				
	Identification for filed applications							
from san herein a on him a	or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree anation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said Assissigned, and that he has not estand his heirs, successors, assigned) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable in	al Converse to perfect States or izes and signee, a cecuted, and leave grants	ention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which patent to the Assignee. It requests the Director of Paten as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agree regal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	al Property or simil- may be necessary to the to issue any and the and covenants the ments in conflict has place the power to i	t which may be necessary in connection with ar agreements. The contains an action of the United States resulting at he has full right to convey the entire interest erewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding mosert on this assignment any further identification and Trademark Office for recordation of this			
		ed by the	e undersigned on the date(s) of	pposite the undersi	gned name(s).			
Date	November 12,	200	1 Inventor Signature	m	with (SEAL)			
Date	November 12,	200		Wor	sur 5h- (SEAL)			
Date	November 12,	200	1 Inventor Signature	Sumihi	to Sago (SEAL)			
Date	November 12,	200	Inventor Signature	Makike	Vayash (SEAL)			
Date Date Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
Date		., .	Inventor Signature	All Contains de 17	(SEAL)			
neither,	This assignment should prefethen it should be signed before	erably be e at leas	e signed before: (a) a Notary Put t two witnesses who also sign he	ublic it within the U ere:	.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If			
Date	November 12,	200	1 Witness	<u> </u>	Shelata			
Date	November 12,	200	1 Witness	megn	mi Ida.			
			W000000	7/				

PATENT REEL: 012392 FRAME: 0761